IR11662S
1 www.irf.com © 2013 International Rectifier Nov 6, 2013
ADVANCED SMARTRECTIFIERTM CONTROL IC
Features
 Secondary side high speed SR controller
 DCM, CrCM flyback and Resonant half-bridge
topologies
 200 V proprietary IC technology

Package Options
8-Lead SOIC
Ordering Information
Base Part Number Package Type
Standard Pack
Complete Part Number
Form Quantity
IR11662S SOIC8N
Tube/Bulk 95 IR11662SPBF
Tape and Reel 2500 IR11662STRPBF
IR11662S
 2 www.irf.com  © 2013 International Rectifier Nov 6, 2013
Typical Connection Diagram
RMOT
Cdc
Rg
VD
5
VS
6
MOT
3
OVT
2
EN
4
GND
7
VGATE
8
VCC
1
U1
IR11671
Q1
XFM
Co
L
O
A
D
Rdc
Vin
Rtn
Ci
Rs
Cs
IR11662S
IR11662S
 3 www.irf.com  © 2013 International Rectifier Nov 6, 2013
Table of Contents Page
Ordering Information 1
Description 4
Absolute Maximum Ratings 5
Electrical Characteristics 6
Functional Block Diagram 8
Input / Output Pin Equivalent Circuit Diagram 9
Lead Definitions 10
Lead Assignments 10
Detailed Pin Description 11
Application Information and Additional Details 12
Package Details 23
Tape and Reel Details 24
Part Marking Information 25
Qualification Information 26
IR11662S
 4 www.irf.com  © 2013 International Rectifier Nov 6, 2013
Description
IR11662 is a smart secondary-side driver IC designed to drive N-Channel power MOSFETs used as synchronous
rectifiers in isolated Flyback and resonant half-bridge converters. The IC can control one or more paralleled N-
MOSFETs to emulate the behavior of Schottky diode rectifiers. The drain to source voltage is sensed differentially
to determine the polarity of the current and turn the power switch on and off in proximity of the zero current
transition. The cycle-by-cycle MOT protection circuit can automatically detect no load condition and turn off gate